
RESOLUTION NO.    1986-    206 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 12AA-IP AND 
12AA-3P FOR PROJECT 12A, BID PACKAGE A, 
CAB SIGNALLING - WEST PARK TO CUT, AT 
A TOTAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $574,029 
AND AN INCREASE OF 217 DAYS 
(Capital Grant 0h-03-0062 80% UMTA 
and 20% Local Funding) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1984-19, 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Union Switch 
and Signal Division, American Standard, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that 
two Change Orders be approved to allow progress of the work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the following Change Orders: 

12AA-IP Engage engineering services of the contractor 
to conduct an on-site investigation for the 
purpose of creating a more accurate record of 
the existing signal circuitry at a cost not to 
exceed $549,029~and an increase in contract 
time of 217 days.S 

12AA-3P Acquire and install I/0 Test panels to permit 
isolation of problems and provide diagnostic 
aid to the system at a cost of $25,000 - No 
additional time. 

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Attest: 
Secreta~v~Treasurer ~    ~ 

Adopt:                       July i        , 1986      ~¯    ~¯ _ ¯ ~, 
President 


